¢30.111 CITY OF LANESBORO FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, all fees payable to the City, by reason of this Code, shall be governed by this
Chapter; except that if any Code Chapter or State law provides for or requires the payment of a fee
to the City and this Chapter makes no reference thereto, then such other Code Chapter or law shall
govern; and

WHEREAS, all fees shall be due and payable in full at the time specified in the applicable Code
Chapter or State law, and if no such time is provided, fees shall be due and payable upon demand
of the City Administrator or other authorized City Officer.

NOW THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Lanesboro, Minnesota, ordains fees for
Services are listed below and shall be as follows:

Type of Fee | Fee Amount
Fire
Hourly Rate $300.00
Open Burn Permit $5.00
Park
Community Center
Auditorium, Includes use of Kitchen $650.00
Non Profit, Includes use of Kitchen $250.00
Auditorium (Gym only) $40.00/hour
Community Room $125.00
Non Profit $50.00
Chamber $75.00
Non Profit $50.00
Kitchen $75.00
Non Profit $50.00
Gazebo $50.00
Non Profit $25.00
Key Deposit $150.00
Security Deposit $150.00
Parks
Gateway Park $50.00/day
Non-Profit $25.00/day
Park Shelter $75.00/day
Daily Tent Camping $25.00
Weekly Tent Camping $125.00
Nightly Camper/RV $40.00
Weekly Camper/RV $200.00
EDA
Revolving Loan Fee Application $100.00
Planning & Zoning
Variance Application | $125.00




Conditional Use Permit Application

$150.00

Interim Use Permit Application $150.00
Rezoning Application $250.00
Subdivision (5 or less) $500.00
Subdivision (Each over 5) $100.00

Lot Split Application $50.00
Preliminary Plat $500.00

Final Plat $500.00
Street Vacation $200.00

B & B Initial Application $100.00
Home Occupation Application $100.00
Sandwich Board Permit - Annual $25.00
Transient Merchant/Solicitor/Canvasser Application $25.00
Annual Property Owner owned Mobile Food Unit $25.00

Per Occurrence Visiting Mobile Food Unit $20.00
Annual Visiting Mobile Food Unit $65.00
Building Permits:

Up to $500 $16-00 $15.00
$501 - $3,000 $206-00 $30.00
$3,001 - $10,000 $50-00 $75.00
$10,001 - $30,000 $1066-60 $150.00
Over $30,000 $200-00 $300.00
Miscellaneous

Repairs to Public Streets, Curbs, or Sidewalks due to
installation and repairs

$350.00 in addition to Market
Rate per square foot

Golf Cart License — Annual $20.00
Chicken Permit - Annual $20.00
Lodging License — Annual $50.00
Animal License — Annual $5.00
Tobacco License — Annual $60.00

3.2 Off Sale — Annual $10.00

3.2 On-Sale — Annual $50.00
Wine License — Annual $250.00
On-Sale — Annual $1,350.00
Club on Sale — Annual $250.00
Off Sale — Annual $100.00
Sunday Sale — Annual $100.00
Temporary Liquor License $15.00
Copies (Black & White / Colored) $0.25/page
Fax $.25/page
Notary Signature $1.00
Research Fees $20.00/hour
NSF Charge $30.00
Special Meeting $100.00




Areas not covered may require a fee payment which shall be determined at the discretion of the
City Administrator. All fees and charges in effect as of the date of the adoption of the city code for
the city shall remain in effect unless otherwise modified by the provisions of this ordinance.

'30.12 APPLICATION OF STATE LAWS.

The provisions of the Government Data Practices Act, M.S. Ch. 13, the Opening Meeting
Law, M.S. Ch. 13D, and the laws relating to Gifts to Local Officials, M.S. ' 471.895, as these laws
may be amended from time to time, apply to the City Council and all boards and commissions of
this city and their members.
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